Nova Scotia

Art Gallery

Senior Official Hospitality Expenses
For the Fiscal year ended March 31, 2020

4-3-19 S 80.63 Jackson Meeting with artists
4-3-19 S 147.45 LeBoulanger Francais Lunch with Chinese Delegation Artists
4-3-19 S 159.50 D'Arcy Mcgee's Dinner with Chinese delegation artists
4-7-19 S 47.86 Shift Restraurant Lunch meeting with Museum Anonymous coleague

Dinner with visiting curators and key AGNS curatorial staff
4-12-19 S 347.01 Highwayman Restaurant following Halifax Harbour Exhibition Talk and Tour
4-17-19 S 46.47 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar Post New Building announcement meeting with stakeholders
4-20-19 S 32.90 Winners Maple syrup to take to China as gifts
4-23-19 S 84.58 Heirloom Lunch with the 3 Chinese delegation artists
4-24-19 S 48.60 Jennifers of Nova Scotia NS gifts for Chinese hosts
4-25-19 S 126.56 Grand Hyatt Gaungzho Meeting with the 3 Chinese delegation artists
4-30-19 S 179.09 Grand Hyatt Gaungzho Meeting with the 4 Chinese delegation artists

Supplies for offsite Art & Ideas - Discussion Series offered to
5-15-19 S 928.54 MacFarlands Events Patron Members

Refreshments for offsite Art & Ideas - Disscussion Series offered
5-15-19 S 245.82 NSCAD to Patron Members

Offsite Arts & Ideas - Discussions Series offered to Patron
5-15-19 $392.00 Jane's Catering & Events Members
5-18-19 11 20/29 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar Meeting with gallery supporter

Offsite lunch meeting with Curators from NCG & Anna
5-28-19 S 102.98 Antojo Tacos and Tequila Leonowens Gallery & AGNS

Lunch meeting with board member and Cove Project
5-31-19 S 62.86 McKelvies Management



Art Gallery

5-31-19

5-31-19

6-24-19

6-24-19

6-25-19
7-5-19
7-12-19

7-20-19

7-20-19

7-21-19

7-23-19

7-23-19
9-4-19

9-11-19

9-11-19

9-11-19

9-11-19

9-11-19

9-16-19

9-21-19

9-21-19
9-21-19

- n

Nova Scotia

918.59

3,107.00

9.34

50.48

675.18
837.10

Canada Post

Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar
Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar
Stubborn Goat Beer Garden

Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar
Moontown Market

$41.04 The Mercantile Social

220.00

230.01

Ratinault, Halifax

NSLC

$109.84 Route 19 Brewing

43.88

Westside Cookhouse

$83.27 Coal Miners Café

40.97

177.80

100.00

384.00
86.31

21.70

239.24

Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar
MacFarlands Events

The Flower Shop

Janes Catering and Events
NSCC

NS Alcohol & Gaming

The Mercantile Social

$370.84 Bishops Cellar

49.96

Superstore

$28.98 Petes

Mailing of Invitations for the Opening of Here We Are Here
Exhibition

Catering for the Opening Reception of Here We Are Here
Exhibition

Meeting with visiting artist during site visit regarding upcoming
exhibition

Offsite meeting with visiting artist during site visit regarding
upcoming exhibition

Catering for the Opening Reception of Worn Inward Exhibition
Catering for outreach event at the Chester Yacht Club

Lunch meeting with AGNS Board Member

Gifts for various artists during Cape Breton trip re: 2023 group
exhibition

Gifts for various artists during Cape Breton trip re: 2023 group
exhibition

Dinner meeting with artist and curator re: 2023 group exhibition
Meeting with artists, and curator

Lunch meeting with artists and curator re: 2023 group exhibition

Lunch meeting with perment collection artist and donors
Glassware for the retirement event for Associate Historical
Curator

Flowers for the retirement event for Associate Historical Curator

Catering for the retirement event for Associate Historical Curator
Retirement event for Associate Historical Curator

Retirement event for Associate Historical Curator

Meeting with various artists,curators and staff from National
Gallery of Canada
Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r

Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r



Art Gallery

9-21-19
9-21-19

9-26-19

9-30-19
10-16-19
10-16-19

10-17-19

10-24-19
10-30-19
11-8-19
11-8-19

11-8-19

11-8-19
11-13-19

11-13-19

11-22-19

11-22-19
11-26-19
11-28-19

12-6-19
12-12-19

12-12-19
1-15-20
2-28-20

S

Nova Scotia

3,865.08 Fox Harb'r Resort
$937.52 Dean Casavechia Photography

$50.42 The Mercantile Social

77.15 Freeman's
365.00 Janes Catering and Events

84.94 Bishops Cellar
Hotwire Sales & Allianz Global
152.26 Assistance

$110.75 Intercontential Toronto
48.07 Prince George Hotel
$7.94 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar
$13.92 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar

$1,457.77 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar

213.85 The Auction House
$80.07 Sutton Place Hotel

$96.60 Erl's Edm Palace

$89.92 Rudder's Seafood

1,250.00 Highland Baker
125.46 Ristorante A Mano
$118.24 Boxcar Social Halifax

36.00 Omni Parker House
43.37 McKelvies

62.96 Yue Rong Can Yin
41.90 Sushi Nami Royle
72.14 McKelvies

Catering for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
Photography for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r

Lunch meeting with Musuems Association Committee Member
Supper meeting with artist to discuss research on upcoming
exhibition L'nuwelti'k

Refreshments Oct. 16th Patrons Event
Refreshments Oct. 16th Patrons Event

Car rental and Insurance for Guest Speaker at Oct. 16th Patron

Meeting with Board member and senior staff while in Toronto
Lunch meeting with HR & Governance Committee Members
Meeting with artist in the collection

Meeting with artist during exhibition install
Catering for the opening of NSCAD Lithograph & workhop:

cotemporary Edition and Althea Thauberger: The State of the
Situation Exhibitions

Dinner for artist and special guests following exhibiton opening
of Althea Thauberger: State of the Situation

Dinner with Director of Grenfell Art Gallery
Hospitality for fellow Professional Development Panelists - Panel

Discussion at SNAP Gallery
Supper with artists in the NSTT: First You Dream Exhibition at
AGNS Yarmouth

Opening reception - First You Dream: Celebratign 75 Yearsof NS
Talant Trust and Worn Inward Exhibition at Western Branch
Building project lunch meeting

Offsite team building event

Hospitality - Boston Trade Mission
Offiste meeting with new building committee member

Lunch meeting with 2 delegation artists and Chinese translator
Offsite lunch meeting with director of a local art gallery
Offsite lunch meeting with Board Chair



\?') Art Gallery of Nova Scotia

$ 19,883.82 TOTAL




