

## Senior Official Hospitality Expenses For the Fiscal year ended March 31, 2020

Date	Amount	Vendor	Description
4-3-19	\$ 80.63	Jackson	Meeting with artists
4-3-19	\$ 147.45	LeBoulanger Français	Lunch with Chinese Delegation Artists
4-3-19	\$ 159.50	D'Arcy Mcgee's	Dinner with Chinese delegation artists
4-7-19	\$ 47.86	Shift Restraurant	Lunch meeting with Museum Anonymous coleague
4-12-19	\$ 347.01	Highwayman Restaurant	Dinner with visiting curators and key AGNS curatorial staff following Halifax Harbour Exhibition Talk and Tour
4-17-19	\$ 46.47	Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Post New Building announcement meeting with stakeholders
4-20-19	\$	Winners	Maple syrup to take to China as gifts
4-23-19	\$ 84.58	Heirloom	Lunch with the 3 Chinese delegation artists
4-24-19	\$ 48.60	Jennifers of Nova Scotia	NS gifts for Chinese hosts
4-25-19	\$ 126.56	Grand Hyatt Gaungzho	Meeting with the 3 Chinese delegation artists
4-30-19	\$ 179.09	Grand Hyatt Gaungzho	Meeting with the 4 Chinese delegation artists
5-15-19	\$ 928.54	MacFarlands Events	Supplies for offsite Art & Ideas - Discussion Series offered to Patron Members
5-15-19	\$ 245.82	NSCAD	Refreshments for offsite Art & Ideas - Disscussion Series offered to Patron Members
5-15-19	\$392.00	Jane's Catering & Events	Offsite Arts & Ideas - Discussions Series offered to Patron Members
5-18-19	11 20/29	Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Meeting with gallery supporter
5-28-19	\$ 102.98	Antojo Tacos and Tequila	Offsite lunch meeting with Curators from NCG & Anna Leonowens Gallery & AGNS
5-31-19	\$ 62.86	McKelvies	Lunch meeting with board member and Cove Project Management

			Mailing of Invitations for the Opening of Here We Are Here
5-31-19	\$	918.59 Canada Post	Exhibition
5-31-19	\$	3,107.00 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Catering for the Opening Reception of Here We Are Here  Exhibition
3 31 13	Ψ	5,107.00 Tavia Gallery Expresso Ball	Meeting with visiting artist during site visit regarding upcoming
6-24-19	\$	9.34 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	
			Offsite meeting with visiting artist during site visit regarding
6-24-19	\$	50.48 Stubborn Goat Beer Garde	en upcoming exhibition
6.25.40	•	675.40 D : 6 H 5 D	
6-25-19	\$	675.18 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	
7-5-19	\$	837.10 Moontown Market	Catering for outreach event at the Chester Yacht Club
7-12-19		\$41.04 The Mercantile Social	Lunch meeting with AGNS Board Member
			Gifts for various artists during Cape Breton trip re: 2023 group
7-20-19	\$	220.00 Ratinault, Halifax	exhibition
7 20 40	<b>^</b>	220.04 NGLC	Gifts for various artists during Cape Breton trip re: 2023 group
7-20-19	\$	230.01 NSLC	exhibition
7 21 10		¢100 94 Pouto 10 Province	Dinner meeting with artist and aurater rev 2022 group, avhibition
7-21-19		\$109.84 Route 19 Brewing	Dinner meeting with artist and curator re: 2023 group exhibition
7-23-19	\$	43.88 Westside Cookhouse	Meeting with artists, and curator
, 23 13	Ψ	10.00 Westside edominate	meeting men areasa) and caracon
7-23-19		\$83.27 Coal Miners Café	Lunch meeting with artists and curator re: 2023 group exhibition
9-4-19	\$	40.97 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Lunch meeting with perment collection artist and donors
			Glassware for the retirement event for Associate Historical
9-11-19	\$	177.80 MacFarlands Events	Curator
9-11-19	\$	100.00 The Flower Shop	Flowers for the retirement event for Associate Historical Curator
9-11-19	\$	384.00 Janes Catering and Events	Catering for the retirement event for Associate Historical Curator
9-11-19	\$	86.31 NSCC	Retirement event for Associate Historical Curator
9-11-19	\$	21.70 NS Alcohol & Gaming	Retirement event for Associate Historical Curator
9-11-19	Ą	21.70 N3 Alcohol & Gailing	
0.16.10	<b>خ</b>	220 24 The Marcantile Casial	Meeting with various artists, curators and staff from National
9-16-19 9-21-19	\$	239.24 The Mercantile Social \$370.84 Bishops Cellar	Gallery of Canada Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
	_	·	•
9-21-19	\$	49.96 Superstore	Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
9-21-19		\$28.98 Petes	Supplies for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r



9-21-19	\$	3,865.08 Fox Harb'r Resort	Catering for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
9-21-19		\$937.52 Dean Casavechia Photography	Photography for AGNS Life Members Event at Fox Harb'r
9-26-19		\$50.42 The Mercantile Social	Lunch meeting with Musuems Association Committee Member
9-30-19	\$	77.15 Freeman's	Supper meeting with artist to discuss research on upcoming exhibition L'nuwelti'k
10-16-19	\$	365.00 Janes Catering and Events	Refreshments Oct. 16th Patrons Event
10-16-19	\$	84.94 Bishops Cellar	Refreshments Oct. 16th Patrons Event
		Hotwire Sales & Allianz Global	
10-17-19	\$	152.26 Assistance	Car rental and Insurance for Guest Speaker at Oct. 16th Patron
40.24.40		6440.75	
10-24-19	4	\$110.75 Intercontential Toronto	Meeting with Board member and senior staff while in Toronto
10-30-19	\$	48.07 Prince George Hotel	Lunch meeting with HR & Governance Committee Members
11-8-19		\$7.94 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Meeting with artist in the collection
11-8-19		\$13.92 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Meeting with artist during exhibition install
			Catering for the opening of NSCAD Lithograph & workhop:
44.0.40		A4 457 77 D . O . U . S	cotemporary Edition and Althea Thauberger: The State of the
11-8-19		\$1,457.77 Pavia Gallery Expresso Bar	Situation Exhibitions
11-8-19	\$	213.85 The Auction House	Dinner for artist and special guests following exhibiton opening of Althea Thauberger: State of the Situation
11-13-19	<del></del>	\$80.07 Sutton Place Hotel	Dinner with Director of Grenfell Art Gallery
11 13 15		you.or suctoff flace floces	Hospitality for fellow Professional Development Panelists - Panel
11-13-19		\$96.60 Erl's Edm Palace	Discussion at SNAP Gallery
			Supper with artists in the NSTT: First You Dream Exhibition at
11-22-19		\$89.92 Rudder's Seafood	AGNS Yarmouth
44.00.40		4 050 00 111 1 1 1 1	Opening reception - First You Dream: Celebratign 75 Yearsof NS
11-22-19	\$	1,250.00 Highland Baker	Talant Trust and Worn Inward Exhibition at Western Branch
11-26-19	\$	125.46 Ristorante A Mano	Building project lunch meeting
11-28-19		\$118.24 Boxcar Social Halifax	Offsite team building event
42.6.40	<b>,</b>	26.00 Orași Barlan Havea	Hamiltonia. Dankar Tarda Miniar
12-6-19	\$	36.00 Omni Parker House	Hospitality - Boston Trade Mission
12-12-19	\$	43.37 McKelvies	Offiste meeting with new building committee member
12-12-19	\$	62.96 Yue Rong Can Yin	Lunch meeting with 2 delegation artists and Chinese translator
1-15-20	\$	41.90 Sushi Nami Royle	Offsite lunch meeting with director of a local art gallery
		·	
2-28-20	\$	72.14 McKelvies	Offsite lunch meeting with Board Chair

\$ 19,883.82 TOTAL